

Town of Petawawa

Regular Meeting of Council Agenda December 2, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order

Land Acknowledgement

Moment of Silent Reflection

Approval of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (November 18, 2024)

Presentations

- 20 Year Fire Services Exemplary Long Service Medal to Simon Brooks Mayor Gary Serviss and Acting Fire Chief Craig Proulx
- 2. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Advisory Committee Community Survey Joshua Vardy, Member of EDI Committee and Councillor Lisa Coutu, Chair, EDI Committee

By-laws

- 1. By-law 1706/24 being a by-law to establish a speed zone on the gravel portion of Rantz Road in the Town of Petawawa
- 2. By-law 1707/24 being a by-law to appoint Municipal Law Enforcement Officers for the Town of Petawawa
- 3. By-law 1708/24 being a by-law to adopt Amendment No. 21 to the Official Plan of the Town of Petawawa
- 4. By-law 1709/24 being a by-law to adopt Amendment No. 22 to the Official Plan of the Town of Petawawa

Minutes

- 1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (November 25, 2024)
- 2. Petawawa Police Services Board Meeting (October 15, 2024)
- 3. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Advisory Committee Meeting (October 23, 2024)
- 4. Petawawa Public Library Board Meeting (October 28, 2024)

Staff Reports

- ED-15-2024 Town of Petawawa Logo Redesign and Brand Guidelines Attachment #1: Branding Survey Town of Petawawa
- 2. LEG-15-2024 Request for Proposal No. P-24-06, Management Services at Festival Hall

Attachment #1: Festival Hall @ L'Equinoxe Contract for Management Services

Councillor Reports

Closed Meeting

Confirming By-law

Adjournment